

Republika ng Pilipinas

National Irrigation Administration

(PambansangPangasiwaan ng Patubig)

Caraga Region

Office Address: NIA Caraga, Bancasi, Butuan City Agusan del Norte, Philippines Telephone Nos.: (085) 342-5353, 342-3000 Website: www.region13.nia.gov.ph

Telefax No. (085) 342-5353 TIN 000-916-415-134

INVITATION TO BID

The National Irrigation Administration through COB Funds 2018 intends to apply the sum of One Million Three Hundred Twenty Thousand Pesos Only (P 1,320,000.00) being the total Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract listed below with corresponding information. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

The National Irrigation Administration Caraga Region now invites bids for the Supply, **Deliver and Installation of Automotive Service Equipment.** Bidders should have completed, within ten (10) years from the date of submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II. Instructions to Bidders.

PROJECT NAME / LOCATION	PROJECT CONTRACT NO.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF WORK	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT (ABC)	PROJECT DURATION
Regional Office, Butuan City, Agusan del Norte	ASE-01-2019-R	Supply, Deliver and Installation of Automotive Service Equipment	P1,320,000.00	30 CD

Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using nondiscretionary pass/fail criterion as specified in the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act 9184 (RA 9184), otherwise known as "Government Procurement Reform Act".

Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA 5183 and subject to Commonwealth Act 138.

Interested bidders may obtain further information from National Irrigation Administration Region Office and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below during Monday to Friday, 8:00 A.M to 5:00 P.M.

BAC ACTIVITIES	SCHEDULE
1. Advertisement/Posting of Invitation	September 10-16, 2019
2. Receipt from Prospective Bidder of Letter of Intent (LOI) together with Eligibility Documents	September 10-30, 2019
3. Site Inspection	September 16, 2019

4. Issuance of Bid Documents	September 10-30, 2019	
5. Pre-Bid Conference	September 17, 2019 at 10:00 A.M, Regional Office,	
	Conference Hall, Bancasi, Butuan City	
6. Closing of Dropping of Bids	September 30, 2019 at 1:00 P.M, Regional Office,	
	Conference Hall, Bancasi, Butuan City	
7. Opening of Bids	September 30, 2019 at 1:00 P.M, Regional Office,	
	Conference Hall, Bancasi, Butuan City	

A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by prospective Bidder from the address given below and upon payment of a non-refundable fee for the Bidding Documents in the amount of **Five thousand Pesos (P5,000.00)**.

Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidder's representatives who choose to attend at **National Irrigation Administration, Regional Office, Conference Room, Bancasi, Butuan City**. Late bids shall not be accepted.

The National Irrigation Administration Caraga Region likewise assumes no obligation whatsoever to compensate or indemnify any bidder or winning bidders, as the case may be, for any expenses or loss that said party(ies) may incur in its participation in the pre-bidding and bidding process nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.

The National Irrigation Administration Caraga Region reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Section 41 of RA 9184 and its IRR, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

For further information, please refer to:

RUBY C. TUAN, JR. BAC Chairperson National Irrigation Administration Regional Office Bancasi, Butuan City

> (sgd) RUBY C. TUAN, JR. BAC Chairperson